RESOLUTION NO. 13-24

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF NICK TUBERVILLE TO THE AIRPORT COMMISSION AS AN EX-OFFICIO MEMBER

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 19-86 created the Airport Commission of the City of Camden, Arkansas; and

WHEREAS, said Ordinance states that the members of the Airport Commission shall be appointed by the Mayor of the City and confirmed by three-fourths ^(3/4th) vote of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, said Ordinance also provides for the appointment of non-voting Ex-Officio members; and

WHEREAS, the Airport Commission has requested that Nick Tuberville be appointed to serve a five-year term as a non-voting Ex-Officio member, to expire on November 18, 2028; and

WHEREAS, Nick Tuberville has expressed a willingness to serve the City of Camden as a non-voting Ex-Officio Commissioner of the Camden Airport Commission.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, THAT:

SECTION 1. The City Council, the official governing body of the City of Camden, Arkansas, does hereby confirm the Mayor's appointment of Nick Tuberville to serve a five-year term as a non-voting Ex-Officio member on the Airport Commission of the City of Camden, Arkansas that will run through November 18, 2028.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS	DAY OF	, 2024.
Mayor		
City Clerk		